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The Board of Trustees of the University of Central Arkansas con­
vened in regular meeting Friday morning, April 15, 1988, at ten o'clock 
in the Board Room of the Administration Building, with the following 
officers and members present, to-wit : 

Chairman: Mr . James W. Ahlf 
Vice Chairman: Mr . Joe M. Whi te 

M. 
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C. Room Rates No increase in room rates. The total Fall 
and Spring average housing occupancy for 1987-88 was l, 480; the total 
Fall and Spring average housing occupancy projected for 1988-89 is l,460. 

D. State Audit - State auditors due for exit enterview on Monday, 
April on State 
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The following resolution was adopted upon motion made by Judge 
Jones, seconded by Mr. Branscum, and passed: 

"BE IT RF.SOLVED: The Board of Trustees author­
izes the Administration to take whatever steps 
are necessary to enforce the contract of 
insurance which the University maintains with 
Tudor Insurance Company of Keene, New Hampshire." 

Dr. Thompson congratulated Ms. Ellen Ishee, publications director 
of the Office of Public Affairs, as the recipient of the Grand Award for 
Best Design Series in college publications from the Southwest District 
of the Council for Advancement and Support of Education. 

Dr. Hardy announced the death of Mrs . Mary Lee McAlister, widow 
of former UCA faculty member Frank McAlister, on Thursday, April 14, 1988. 
Burial would be Saturday, April 16, 1988, at 2 p.m. Judge Jones made 
a motion to send an appropriate letter to the family, seconded by Mr. 
White, and passed. 

Executive session was declared for the purpose of considering 
personnel. 

In executive session, the following adjustments, appointments, 
l eaves, resignations, and retirements were approved upon motion made by 
Mr . Branscum, seconded by Mr. Burton, and passed: 

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT 
'88-' 89 

Name Title Salary 

Winfred L. Thompson President $76,674 
H. B. Hardy (T) Assistant to the President 62,912 
Penny Eberhard Director of Public Appearances & 27, 150 

(T) 
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Name 

Robert C. Horton 
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NAME 
Larry Oliver 
Bennie Battles 
Pamela Snider 
J. C. Euton 
Mary Alice Holmes 
Debbie Edgmon 
Renee Horton 
Kelli Brock 
Bill Leach 
James Smith 
C. C. Hensley 
J. L. Tyrrell 
Wilton Hill 
Billy Wood 
Duane Bellairs 
Jack Pike 
Robert Gates 
Douglas Carey 
Julia Steele 
Raymond Robbins 
Keenan Carter 
Barbara Connett. 

Name 

Robert McCormack 
Carol Everett 
Paul Totten 
Kirk Smith 
Mary Kay Dunaway 
Joyce Reid 
Jeanne Belote 
Margaret Wallace 
Rojana Hallman 
Mary Limbaugh 
Marian Parsons 
Katrina Kilpatrick 

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMI NISTRATION 
CONTINUED 

TITLE 
Asst. Director of Physical Plant 
Plant Maintenance Supervisor 
Director of Housekeeping 
Plant Maintenance Supervisor 
Accountant II 
Accounting Assistant I 
Accounting Assistant I 
Secretary I 
Director of Public Safety 
Officer II 
Officer II 
Officer II 
Off i cer II 
Officer II 
Officer I 
Investigator/Training Officer 
Off icer II 
Officer II 
Officer I 
Officer I 
Officer I 
Secretary I 

VICE PRESIDENT FOR FINANCIAL AFFAIRS 

Title 

Vice President 
Controller 
Project Coordinator 
Student Accounts Officer 
Accounting Supervisor II 
Accounts Supervisor 
Buyer 
Accountant I 
Accounting Assistant II 
Accounting Assistant II 
Head Cashier 
Administrative Secretary 
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' 88-'89 
SALARY 

19,920 
22,729 
18,739 
18,358 
17,343 
13,579 
12,791 
9,836 

25,815 
18,872 
18,413 
18,413 
16,554 
16,554 
16,242 
15,902 
14,750 
13,053 
13,128 
12,497 
12,269 
12,949 

188-1 89 
SALARY 

$61,081 
32,627 
30,553 
25,658 
24, 119 
18,603 
18,350 
18,398 
16,236 
15' 411 
15,380 
14,923 
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Name 

Robert Abernathy 
Gloria Sutton 
Sondra Burns 
Sarah Lane 
Debbie Leppin 
Vicki Coons 
Diane Dickens 
Glenda Wiles 
Lynette 



VICE PRESIDENT FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS 

Name 

John Hurley 
John W. Smith 
John Cagle 
Charlotte Strickland 
Betty Ward 
Barbara Stanton 
Delphene Turner 
Ramona Sitz 
M. Ernest Ness 
Katherine Rice-Clayborn 

Mary Mabry 

Janice Johnson 
Doris Nunn 
W. E. Yates 

Bernice Kimball 
Lea Ann Clark 
Harold McDonald 
Bobby Wom/.69 Tm
03y 
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COLLEGE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

NAME 

Conrad Carroll (T) 
.James Barr (T) 

--,:Jim Bemis 
Janet Bartley 

l i Joyce Short 
: , F.reda Thompson 
' ·· ..... ' 












